
BID EVALUATION REPORT 
I 	Name of Procuring Agency 	Sindh Police 

.2. Tender Reference No: INF-KRY No. No.1248/15 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item  Medicines for Special Security Unit (SSU) Sindh Police 

4. Method of Procurement Single Stage Two Envelope Procedure  

5, Tender Published 	Daily Dawn, Express, Kaawish. Dated: 06-04-2015,05.04.2015,07.04.2015 

(Print & Electronic Media (SPPIt4 ID No. & News papers names with dates) 

6.  Total Bid documents Sold 04 

7.  Total Bids Received 04 

8.  Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 23.04.2015 

• 

9.  No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable) 01 

10.  Bid(s) Rejected 03 

11.  Financial Bid Opening date 18-05-2015 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S 
ii Name of Firm or Bidder Cost offered by the 

Bidder 

Ranking 
i n terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated cost 

Reasons for 
acceptanceirejecti 

on 

i 

Remarks 

0 I 2 3 4 5 6 

M/s Patch Enterprises 
Rs. 3,596,839/- Ig - 

Accepted: 
Meet to 

Departmental 
Specification 

Accepted 

• Detailed twice list is attached herewith 



zs,:G To 

.4_ 

OFFICE OF THE 
ASSISTANT INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE. 

SECURITY SINDH. KARACHI  

Tel: 021-99243864 Fax: 021-99243865 
'.t%Yiiti NOS-. 	 email: ssu.sindlViiI2maileont  

No. AIGP/SSU/ 1941-1 12015, 	Dated: 014 -04-2015 

COMMITTEE NOTIFICA TioN  

In 	continuation 	to 	this 	office 	Committee 	Notification 

No.AIGP/SSU/1736/2015 	dated: 	03.04.2015 	regarding 	constitution 	of 

the Committee for the Tender Proceedings of Medicines for Special Security Unit (SSU) 

Sindh, Karachi. for the Financial Year 2014-15. 

The following members are added in the above referred committee. 

I. 	Representative of Works & Services Dept. Sindh 

2. 	Representative of Services Hospital, Karachi 

(Member) 

(Member) 

Lt (It Magsood Ah medTI, PSI' 
AIGP / Security, 

For Inspector General of Police, 
Sindh Karachi.  

Copy to: 
I. D1GP/South Karachi 

2. Superintendent of Police/ tYluhaliz 

3. Deputy Commandant / Razzakabad 

4. Superintendent of Police / Command & Control Unit, CPO 

5. Representative of Police Hospital Karachi. 

6. Representative of Civil Defence 

7. Representative of Services Hospital 

8. Master tile 

Lt (It) Magsood Ahmed) TI, PSI' 
6 I 



OFFICE OF THE  
ASSISTANT INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE, 

SECURITY SINDH, KARACHI  

Tel: 021-99243864 Fax: 021-99243865 
email: ssu.sindWamail.com  

No. AIGP/SSU/ /734 /2015, Dated: 03 -04-2015 

COMMITTEE NOTIFICATION  

With the approval of the competent authority, the following Committee is 

hereby constituted for the Tender Proceedings of Medicines for Special Security Unit (SSU) 

Sindh, Karachi. 

• 
I. 	DIGP / South Karachi 
2. Deputy Commandant / Razzakabad 
3. Superintendent of Police / Command 
4. Superintendent of Police / Muhafie 
5. Representative of Police Hospital Ka 

(Chairman) 
(Secretary) 

& Control Unit, CPO (Member) 

(Member) 
rachi. 	 (Member) 

Functions and Responsibilities of Procurement Committee (s). 

As per SPPRA Rules 2010: Procurement committee(s) shall be responsible for 

I. Preparing bidding documents; 
2. Carrying out technical as well as financial evaluation of the bids; 
3. Preparing evaluation report; 
4. Making recommendations for the award of contract to the competent authority; 

and 
5. Perform any other function ancillary and incidental to the above. 

Lt (RjrWrgsoofl Ahmed) TI, PSP 
IGP / Security, 

For lnspe tor General of Police, 
Sindh Karachi. Copy to: 

I. All concerned 
2. Master file 



2.  

3.  

• 
• ATIENDENCE OF THE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ARMS PARTICIPATED THE TENDER OF MEDICINES 

FOR SSU on 18.05.2015 

(FINANCIAL OPENING) 

S. No Name Of Firms 

1. 	 M/s JAF & CO 

M/s S.K Enterprises 

M/s Fateh Enterprises 

Mr. Farhan 

0315-710 4572 

Name Of Representative 	 Signature 

Mr. Asif Lodhi 

0333-336 4279 

Mr. Zeeshan 

0333-710 4572 



1.6 

• 
• 

1/- 	The following officers attended the meeting:- 

MINUTES OF THE PURCHASE COMMITTEE'S MEETING CONVENED ON 
18.05.2015 IN SPECIAL SECURITY UNIT SINDIL TO OPEN THE FINANCIAL 
BIDS FOR PROCURMENT OF MEDICINES FOR SSU FOR Till FINANCIAL 
YEAR 2014-15 

2i- 

published 

I. DIGP / South Karachi 
2. Deputy Commandant / Razzakabad 
3. Superintendent of Police / Command & Control 
4. Superintendent of Police / Muhafiz 
5. Representative of Police Hospital Karachi. 
6. Representative of Works Department Sindh. 
7. Representative of Services Hospital Karachi. 

Meeting for the opening of financial proposals 

(Chairman) 
(Secretary) 

Unit, CPO (Member) 

(Member) 
(Member) 
(Member) 
(Member) 

in response to Tender Notice 

on 06-04-2015 for the procurement of Medicines for Special Security Unit (SSU) 

Sindh held at the conference room of Special Security Unit (SSU) Sindh for the opening of 

sealed Financial Covers of the technically qualified firms. 

2/. 	Following firms were evaluated as per evaluation criteria and result of the 

qualification is mentioned against each. It is briefed to all the participating firms that 

Financial Proposal of the technically qualified firms only will be opened by the committee. 

S. No Name Of Firms ' Result 
. M/s Fateh Enterprises

I  Pass 

2.  M/s S.K Enterprises Fail 

3.  M/s Muzammil Enterprises Fail 

4.  M/s JAF & CO 	 I Fail 

3. M/s Shafa Business 	i Did not submit bid 

3/- 	Technically disqualified firms are required to furnish a written request for the 

return of their unopened Financial Proposal envelops on letterhead. 

4/. 	Rates quoted by the qualified firm M/s Fetch Enterprises for the supply of 

medicine are as follow: 

S.No GENERIC NAME Qty Mfg 
Rate 
Per 
Pkt 

Total 
Amount 

TABLETS 
Paracetamol/acetaminophen 300 Gsk 250 75,000 

2  amoxicillin/calavanlic acid 
500gm+125mg 300 Gsk 200 60,000 

ina IC PI AAA I 19n AAA 



10 Ranitidine 	150 mg 300 Epharm 100 30,000 
11 Paracetamol +orphenadrine citrate 200 ISIS 230 46,000 
12 Diclofenac Na 50mg 300 Epharm 100 30,000 
13 Diclofenac Na 75mg 200 Epharm 120 24,000 

514 Hyosine butyl bromide 100 Merck 210 21,000 
is 15 Pseudoephedrine 300 Abbott 250 75,000 
lw 16 Mefenamic acid 250mg 200 ISIS 710 142,000 

17 Clarithromycin 	500mg 200 Bosch 360 72,000 
18 Atenolol 50 mg 200 Epharm 102 20,400 
19 cetrizinedihydrochloride 150 Bosch 105 15,750 
20 Phenermine maleate 50 KPL 230 11,500 
21 Loratadine 10 mg 300 Ephann 90 27,000 
22 Folk acid 300 Zafa 95 28,500 
23 Methyl cobalamine 500mg 100 MBL 85 8,500 
24 propanolol hydrochloride 300 Abbott 93 27,900 
25 multivitamin with iron 300 Abbott 208 62,400 
26 Cefixime 400njg 100 Bosch 378 37,800 
27 Calcium carbonate 500 Novartis 141 70,500 
28 Fexofenadine 60mg 200 Getz 122 24,400 
29 Bromazepam 20 Adatniee 80 1,600 

j 1,280,250 

CAPSULES 
I Levolloxacin 500mg 300 Bosch 270 81,000 
2 biotin-ferrous gluconate 100 Merck 148 14,800 
3 Omeparazole 20mg 300 Bosch 186 55,800 
4 Cephradine 500mg 300 KPL 142 42,600 
5 Amoxicillin 500mg 300 KPL 510 153,000 
6 Doxycycline 200 China 205 41,000 
7 Cefixime 200mg 300 Bosch 285 85,500 

473,700 

SYRUP 
1 Diphenhydramine+dextromethorphan 1000 nos Searle 108 108,000 
•) Vit B complex 1000 nos KPL 96 96,000 
3 Diphenhydramine 1000 nos Searle 107 107,000 
4 Paraffin + magnesium hydroxide 500 nos Zentok 94 47,000 
5 aluminum hydroxide 1000 nos Eros 73 73,000 
6 alumium hydroxide 500 nos Eros 60 30.000 
7 Multivitamins 500 nos KPL 105 52,500 

513,500 
1NJEC1 ION 

I Hydro cortisone sodium suucinate 50 packs Zafa 134 6,700 
2 Phenirmine maleate 100 packs Sanofi 206 20.600 
3 Multivitamin 10 packs Merck 102 1,020 
4 Diclofenac 75mg 500 packs Epharm 952 476,000 
5 Dexomethason 500 packs Epharm 168 84,000 
6 Vit 81,86,1312, 	3m1 100 packs KPL 192 19,200 
7 Omeparazole 	40mg 1000 nos Bosch 270 270,000 
8 Diazepam 10 pcs. Roche 105 1.050 
9 Tetanus toxoid injection 200 nos Amson 92 18,400 
10 Tramadol 500 nos Searle 132 66.000 
11 Amoxicillin/caluvanlic acid 500 nos GSK 103 51,500 
12 Ciprofloxin 	100m1 300 nos ISIS 109 32.700 

1,047,170 

CREAM 



• Muz 
Assistant 

Works an 

S 1 Qazi 
ve Engineer 

Services Department 
Government Sindh. 

xecu 
an Ahmed Shah 

Senior Pharmacist 
ervices Hospital Karachi. 

• 

• 

8 Silver Sulfadiazine 100 pcs. Gsk 147 14,700 
5 Nystatin 200 pcs. Lisko 93 18,600 
10 Diclofenac 200 pcs. Abbott 106 21,200 
11 Ibuprofen 50 Abbott 68 3,400 

166,400 

SACH E 
I Ispaghol sachet 100 box Marhaba 47 4,700 
2 sodium bi carbonate 100 box Abbott 45 4,500 
3 Omeparazole 50 box Getz 42 2,100 
4 ENO 50 box GSK 35 1,750 

I 13,050 

DROPS 
I Beta methasone 200 pcs. MBL 163 24,500 

Centamycht 100  
200 

pcs. 
pcs.  

Epharm 
Alcon  

184 
216 

24,500 
24,500 

73,500 

3 Tobramycin sulphate 

OTHERS 

1 Povidone iodine 	450m1 100 	bottles Rehmat 187 18,700 
2 Benzoin 50 	bottles Rehmat 186 9,300 
3 Dettol 3 	I 	pcs. 423 1,269 

E I 29,269 

GI and Total 3,596,839 

4/- 	The committee proposed to issue supply order of the medicine to the M/s 

Fateh Enterprises. 

5/- 	Meeting ended with the vote of thanks by the Chairman of Purchase 
Committee. 

(Member) (Member) 

• 

(Chairman) 

Dr.n—t led Ahmect-------  
DIGP / South Karachi 

(Secretary) 

..1c1r—Ataid (PSP) 
Superintendent of Police/Muhafiz  

(Member) 

Rana Shoaaib (PS?) 
Superintendent of Police / Command 

& Control Unit, CPO 

(Member) 

a (PSP) 
Deput mina it/Razzakabad 

Dr. Shafee Saand 
Police Hospital Karachi 



.,.. 

. 

is 

-.. P
ro

vi
de

d
 

o
t..
 

o 

P
ro

vi
de
d

 
 

P
ro

vi
de

d
 

P
ro

vi
de
d

 
 

P
ro

vi
de

d  

P
ro

vi
de
d

 
 

P
ro

vi
de

d  

P
ro

vi
de

d  

P
ro

vi
de

d  

P
as

s  

:M
/s

  
M

ui
a
m

m
il
  

E
nt

er
p
ri

se
s  

P
ro

vi
de

d
  
 

V 
:° ; O 
8: 

7 
73 ; o L. P

ro
vi

de
d

 

P
ro

vi
de

d
 	

I  

N
ot

  P
ro

vi
de

d 

N
ot

  P
ro

vi
de

d 

N
ot

  P
ro

vi
d

ed
 
 

P
ro

vi
de
d
 
 

N
ot

  P
ro

vi
de

d
 

F
ai

l  

M
/s

  
S

.K
 E

n
te

rp
ri

se
s  

P
ro

vi
de
d
 
 

I 	
P

ro
vi

de
d
 
 

•
 

P
ro

vi
de
d
 
 

P
ro

vi
de

d 

P
ro

vi
de
d
 
 

P
ro

vi
de
d

 
 

N
ot

  P
ro

vi
de
d

 
 

N
ot

  P
ro

vi
de
d

 
 

P
ro

vi
de
d
 
 

P
ro

vi
de

d 

:— zl- 
LL, 

NU
s 

JA
F

 &
 C

O
 

-0 4. 
:1° 5 
2 

P
ro

vi
de
d
 
 

P
ro

vi
de
d
 
 

P
ro

vi
de

d
 

a.  

7 7 5 o 
A. 

N
ot

  P
ro

vi
de
d
 
 

P
ro

vi
de

d
 	

1
 

 

P
ro

vi
de
d

 
 

7 7 ; 
2 a. P

ro
vi

de
d

 

F
a
il
  

Q
u

al
if
ic

at
io

n  
C

ri
te

ria
  

1N
TN

 C
er

tif
ic

at
e  

G
S

T
 R

eg
is

tr
at

io
n  

C
er

ti
fic

at
e  

S
ol

e
  D

is
tr

ib
ut

or
  C

er
ti
fi

ca
te

  
Fi

na
nc

ia
l  t

ur
no

ve
r  o

f l
as

t  0
3 

ye
ar

s  
(M

in
im

um
  0

1 
m

ill
io

n)
  

E
ar

ne
st

  M
o

ne
y  

2
%

 o
f t

he
  to

ta
l b

id
 

C
om

pl
ia

nc
e  

to
  s

pe
ci

fic
at

io
n  

A
ff

id
av

it  
re

q
ui

re
d  

th
at

  t
he

  f
ir
m

  i
s  

no
t  B

la
ck

  li
st

ed
 

M
in

im
um

  t
hr

ee
  w

o
rk

  o
rd

er
s  

o
f P

re
vi

ou
s0

3 
ye

ar
s  

D
ru

g
  L

ic
en

se
  

C
om

pa
ny

's
  D

ru
g
  m

an
uf

ac
tu

ri
n

g
  li

ce
ns

e  
/ 

re
gi

st
ra

ti
on

  w
ith

 m
in

is
tr

y  
o

f h
ea

lth
 

R
es

ul
t  

-.,g 
v5 —1 ei ei e 1r: ,c; t--: cti o: al—*  

• • 
U

A
L

IF
IC

A
T

IO
N

 R
E

P
O

R
T

 

'B
id

de
r'
s  

q
ua

li
fi

ca
ti
o

n
  r

ep
o
rt

  o
f 
th

e  
p

ar
ti

ci
p

at
in

g
  
fir

m
s  

a
g

a
in

st
  t

he
  t
e
n

de
r  
n
o

ti
ce

  I
N

F
-K

R
Y

 12
50

/1
5
 da

te
d
 0

3
.0

4
.2

0
15

,  
fo

r  
th

e
  p

ro
cu

re
m

e
nt

  o
f 

 

  

  

cr
ite

ri
a

,  d
et

ai
ls

  a
re

  a
s  

u
n

de
r:

  



• 

ab ATTENDANCE OF THE COMMITTEE MEMBERS FOR THE OPENING OF 
le  FINANCIAL BIDS OF MEDICINE TENDER FOR THE SPECIAL SECURITY UNIT 
• (SST]) SINDH. KARACHI 

S.No. Member Sign 

I Dr. Jamill Ahmed DIGP/South Karachi  

2 Dr. Assad Ejaz Malhi SP / Muhafiz 

3 Cam 6 Haider Raza 

Rana Shoaaib Mehmood 

Deputy Commandant / 
Razzakabad 

SP / Command & Control 
Unit, CPO 

11110‘ 

/) 

001 p. 

is 
• 

4 

Dr. Shaft Saand 
Representative of Police 
Hospital Karachi. 

—r 

■ i & ita S15  S 

(;• lrfan Ahmed Shah Seniur Pharmacist Services 
Hospital Karachi. 

— 

7 Muzafar Hussain Qui Assistant Executive Engineer 
Works and Services' 

I 	," 



1)eputy Commandant / liazzakabad 

(Secretary) 

Superintendent or Police / Command & Control Unit, CPO 
(Member) 

Superbuendent or Police / Muhatiz 

(Member) 

• A litNDANCE OF THE OFFICERS OF THE PURCHASE COMMITTEE'S 
MEICIIING CONVENED ON 23.04.2015 AT 143(1 HOURS IN SPECIAL SECURITY 
UNIT (Still) SIND H  

SIGNATURE 

01GP / South Karachi 

(Chairman) 

NAME OF OFFICERS 

Representative or Police Hospital Karachi 

(Member) 

Senior Pharmacist Services Hospital Karachi. 

(Member) 

Assistant Executive Engineer Works and Services Dept. 

Government Sindh, (Member) 

	erz  



Dr. Shafee Saand 
Police Hospital Karachi 

(PSP) 
Deput nmina t/Razzakabad 

(Member) 

Committee. 
OVIeml? er) 

(Member) (Member) 

.5  lo5d 45-f  

MINUTES OF THE PURCHASE COMMITTEE'S MEETING CONVENED ON 
23.04.2015 AT 1330 HOURS IN THE SPECIAL SECURITY UNIT SINDH. TO OPEN 
THE TECHNICAL BIDS FOR PROCURMENT OF MEDICINES FOR THE 
FINANCIAL YEAR 2014-2015 FOR SSU. 

1/- 	The following officers attended the meeting:- 

I. DIG? / South Karachi 	 (Chairman) 
2.  Deputy Commandant / Razzakabad 	 (Secretary) 

• 3.  Superintendent of Police / Command & Control Unit, CPO (Member) 
4.  Superintendent of Police / Muhafiz 	 (Member) 

• 5.  Representative of Police Hospital Karachi. 	 (Member) 
6.  Representative of Works Department Sindh. 	 (Member) 
7.  Representative of Services Hospital Karachi. 	 (Member) 

2/- In response to Tender Notice published in the press on 	06-04-2015 for the 

procurement of Medicines for Special Security Unit (551.) Sindh., the sealed tender covers 

of technical proposals of following participated firms were opened by the Committee in the 

presence of the bidders /representatives:- 

. 	O,:= . 	imieGfFirms 	att, 
I 	. M/s JAF & CO 
2.  M/s S.K Enterprises 
3.  M/s Muzammil Enterprises 
4.  M/s Fateh Enterprises 
5.  M/s Shafa Business 

3/- 	Technical 

Committee and the date of Financial Bids opening will be communicated to the bidders after 

meeting of Evaluation Committee. 

4/- 	
Meeting ended with the vote of thanks by the Chairman of Purchase 

Government Sindh. 

(Secretary) 

(Chairman) 

Dr. meet Ahmed (PSP)  
DIGP / South Karachi 

••••-- 
an Ahmed Shah 

Senior Pharmacist 
ervices Hospital Karachi. 

(Member) 

Mu 
Assistant 

Works an 

Qazi 
xecu ve Engineer 

Services Department 

—61trglia-d (PSP) 
Superintendent of Police/Muhafiz 

• 

Rana Shoaaib (PSP) 
Superintendent of Police / Command 

& Control Unit, CPO 

• 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11

